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Subiject:

Description:

Uses:

Material Com

“ULP 302/402” Plastic washer.

1 3/4” diameter, Non-reactive
Propylene-Ethylene Copolymer,

mechanical fastening washer, having
a countersunk central through-hole

For the attachment of expanded

metal lath, PermalLath™, and stuccp

wire over rigid plastic insulation

panels, as would be used in insulat

stucco hard coat, veneer stone
applications, over wood, steel, or

masonry substrates. Follow the ASTM C1063 Standard.

Compatibility:

d

1%

UL P 302

ition: Non-reactive Propylene-Ethylen lymer
positio on-reactive Propylene-Ethylene Copoly UL P 402
Suitable for use with any Bugle Head or Flat Head threaded
fastener, #6 diameter through #1@rdeter, as well as flat head
nails having shank diamesgeof up to 3/16 inch.
Typical Pullout Performance @ompatible Threaded Fasteners:
Pullout — Wind-locks ST Sexs Fasteners into Metal Studs
ThicknesqGA.) 22 20 18 16 14 12
Pounds 211 296 471 679 841 1225
Pullout — Wind-locks WLMT Series Fasters into Dimensional Lumber and
Wood Sheathings
Penetration 1/2” 3/4” 1’ 1Y 11/2”
Pounds 183 304 441 652 731

Pullout — Wind-locks WLMT Series Bteners into Light Gauge Metal Siding

NominalGauge

26

25

22

20

Pounds

(call)

178

244

277

Pullout — Wind-locks MT Series Fasteneto Concrete (3000 PSI, with 3/16”

Diameter pre-drill)

Depth

1”

11/4”

1-1/2”

13/4”

Pounds

380

580

830

1090

Note: Test results are ultimate stréngalues, and were obtained under
laboratory conditions. Apppriate safety factorshould be applied.




