11-28-07

Subject: "ULP 302/402" Plastic washer.

Description: 1 3/4" diameter, Non-reactive

Propylene-Ethylene Copolymer, mechanical fastening washer, having a countersunk central through-hole.

<u>Uses:</u> For the attachment of expanded

metal lath, PermaLath<sup>TM</sup>, and stucco wire over rigid plastic insulation panels, as would be used in insulated stucco hard coat, veneer stone

applications, over wood, steel, or

masonry substrates. Follow the ASTM C1063 Standard.

Material Composition: Non-reactive Propylene-Ethylene Copolymer

**ULP 402** 

Compatibility:

Suitable for use with any Bugle Head or Flat Head threaded fastener, #6 diameter through #10 diameter, as well as flat head

**ULP 302** 

nails having shank diameters of up to 3/16 inch.

## Typical Pullout Performance of Compatible Threaded Fasteners:

Pullout – Wind-locks ST Series Fasteners into Metal Studs

Thickness (GA.)	22	20	18	16	14	12
Pounds	211	296	471	679	847	1225

## Pullout – Wind-locks WLMT Series Fasteners into Dimensional Lumber and Wood Sheathings

Penetration	1/2"	3/4"	1"	1 1/4"	1 1/2"
Pounds	183	304	441	652	731

## Pullout – Wind-locks WLMT Series Fasteners into Light Gauge Metal Siding

Nominal Gauge	26	25	22	20
Pounds	(call)	178	244	277

## Pullout – Wind-locks MT Series Fastener into Concrete (3000 PSI, with 3/16" Diameter pre-drill)

Depth	1"	1 1/4"	1-1/2"	1 3/4"
Pounds	380	580	830	1090

Note:Test results are ultimate strength values, and were obtained under laboratory conditions. Appropriate safety factors should be applied.